

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 303-304 OF 2009

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HUSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Crl.A.No. 305 of 2009

(With office report)

Crl.A.No.92/2009

(With apln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report)

with Crl.A.No.110/2009

(With apln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and bail and office report)

Date: 25/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Makhija, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Let the hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master