

X
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 25566/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 658 OF 2009

YUSUF DADU@ YUSUF@YASSIN@A.G.NALBAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim bail and office report)

with

CrI.M.P.No.25568/2012 in CrI.A.No.659 of 2009

(For interim bail and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha D. Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal,Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

We are not inclined to consider the claim of the appellant at this juncture. Criminal Misc. Petitions for bail are dismissed. However, in case of urgency, the appellant is permitted to move an application for parole before the concerned authority. If such application is filed de hors to the pendency of the present appeals, the authority is free to decide the same on merits.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master